

# WYOMING MEDICAID PILOT TESTING DOCUMENTATION

NCPDP VERSION D.Ø TELECOMMUNICATION STANDARD

11/03/2011

The pilot testing site for Wyoming Medicaid Pharmacy Claims Submission Testing for NCPDP D.0 Implementation will be available on **11/12/2Ø11** and will remain open until **11/25/2Ø11**.

We encourage pilot testing submission as soon as possible to allow for adequate planning if programmatic changes are required. Test cases and test results tracking documents can be found under the NCPDP D.Ø section of our website: [http://www.ghsinc.com/payer\\_sheets](http://www.ghsinc.com/payer_sheets). We do not require certification but we do require submission of a completed test results summary. Test results tracking as well as testing payer sheets can be found at: [http://www.ghsinc.com/payer\\_sheets](http://www.ghsinc.com/payer_sheets)

## General Information

1. The Wyoming Medicaid POS test system will be available from **11/12/2Ø11** to **11/25/2Ø11**
2. We will not require certification but we do require submission of test results.
3. For testing purposes and questions regarding D.Ø testing, contact:  
[POSTechSupport@ghsinc.com](mailto:POSTechSupport@ghsinc.com) or call **877-553-8455**  
Phone support will be available from 9 AM EDT to 5 PM EDT
4. Information regarding pilot testing and all future notices will be posted at [http://www.ghsinc.com/payer\\_sheets](http://www.ghsinc.com/payer_sheets). Please check back often for updates.

## Test Claims

1. You will use the following BIN for testing: **ØØ2453**
2. Testing PCN to be used: **WYTEST**
3. You will be testing with your current NPI, which should be on file with GHS.
4. You will using active members for all patient information submitted, which should be on file with GHS.
5. For test cases requiring TPL, please choose members with active TPL status
6. If fields/segments are provided that are not required in the payer sheet, there will be no editing of the data contained within these fields/segments.
7. For those test scenarios that your pharmacy system **does not allow** you to configure or submit, please exclude from your testing and note with an N/A.
8. For Reversal and Rebill Claims, valid claims with Date of Service up to **11/01/2Ø11** can be used.

**NOTE: Please do not reverse your submitted test claims unless the reversal is due to a documented test case. The PCN: WYTEST is strictly a pilot testing system and does not require reversals of accepted claims. We are capturing all results for full system integration testing with Wyoming enterprise wide system**